@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05;iManage;437351;1	Docket No.: 3499.1003-001
	12-2003
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)102	620710 receiving party(ies)
Howard Hughes Medical Institute	Name: Mark F. Bear
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 244 Metacom Avenue
[] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Bristol State: RI ZIP: 02806
[X] Other Appointment of Investigator as Agent	
Execution Date: 04/18/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/114,433	JPR UEG
	OPR/FI
Additional num	bers attached? [] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	bers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David E. Brook, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	[X] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133	[] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380
	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail.
City: <u>Concord</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01742-9133</u>	Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile.
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Mary K. Murray	u Munay December 5, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
2/11/2003 LINUELLER 00000073 10114433	
01 FC:4021 40.00 BP	

PATENT REEL: 014768 FRAME: 0688

## APPOINTMENT OF INVESTIGATOR AS AGENT

Appointment by the Howard Hughes Medical Institute (the "Institute") of Mark F. Bear, PhD, an investigator employed by the Institute, as its agent for the purpose of assigning certain rights to Brown University School of Medicine (the "University").

WHEREAS, the Institute and the University collaborate in the active conduct of medical research pursuant to an Agreement between them dated as of June 16, 1994 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Institute has agreed to assign to the University the Institute's rights with respect to inventions, discoveries, improvements, and other intellectual property, whether patentable or copyrightable (each a "Subject Property"), conceived or reduced to practice in the course of the research program conducted under the Agreement by employees of the Institute;

WHEREAS, research conducted pursuant to the Agreement by Mark F. Bear, PhD while employed by the Institute at the University has resulted in the invention of a certain Subject Property entitled "Method for the Treatment of Mental Retardation," which is the subject of a patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office entitled "Method for the Treatment of Mental Retardation" on April 2, 2001 (the "Invention"), and the Invention is a Subject Property; and

WHEREAS, the Institute wishes Mark F. Bear, PhD to act as its agent for the purpose of assigning to the University the rights the Institute has in the Invention by reason of the research program conducted at the University,

NOW THEREFORE, the Institute hereby appoints Mark F. Bear, PhD as its agent for the purpose of assigning the rights the Institute has in the Invention by reason of the research program conducted at the University to the University in accordance with and subject to the conditions of the Agreement.

Executed 18 APR 2001

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE

By:

Gerald M. Rubin, PhD Vice President for Biomedical Research

ATTESTED:

Joan'S. Leonard, Esq. Vice President and General Counsel

2000-22 HHMJ 02066

**RECORDED: 12/10/2003**